WV Continueders Lightuse #WV WIS6856



Phonolest (50°) 730 cm

FAX TRANSMITTAL FORM

¥₹¥Ω €₽₽₩₩	ES INCLUDING COVER	र इसहरा:	24	1.10	<u>. 514</u>		
MOMOBILETER				£ 40 Tr		30-8 07 1 1-2 8	
TO:	CHUCK BOU	MAN			N	5.5	
COMPANY:	WU DEP	AML		— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —) D	(11)	
FAX#	304- 558-	3970		- FIX	- 00	<u>m</u>	
FROM:	DENNIS C	ELBON	J	MOIS	20		
THIE:	ESTIMATOR	·					
COMMINIS:	FAXED	B10	FOR	٠.			
DEP	15547 Co	AL DALE	MOUNTAIN	Refuse	- 1	LE	
		·					
-							
		(N)	774	ANKS			
				1	MI		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Han	16		/_	
		 2 ₄₋	22				
TIME	8;15Am	DATE:_	10	-20	-20	11	

Agency	Dept. of Environmental Protection
REQ.P.	O# DEP15547

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the	undersigned, Cowgirl Up, Inc.
of P. O. Box 243 Simpson, WV	26435 as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
One Bark Circle Westfield Center, OH a	comoralism organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Westfiel	d Center as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of Mont Virginia, as Obligee in the penal sum of Five Percent of the	e lotal amount bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves,	our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
÷.	
The Condition of the above obligation is such that where	as the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached h	ereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP 15547: Coaldale Mountain Refuse Pile	
McDowell County, WV	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required to	in the sull and void otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation	by the bid or proposal, and shall it all that the bid or proposal, and shall it is obligation shall remain in full ability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	
	that the obligations of said Surely and its band shall be in no
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which	I agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no higher than the Obligee may accept such bld, and said Surety does hereby
way impalied of any such extension.	
The lead Burgly have be	eunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and the	ee presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
	so probation to the agreement, and
20th day of October 2011.	
0.1.1.0	Cowgirl Up, Inc.
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Prinsipal)
	By Mà C Madalle
·,	(Must be President or Vice President)
	Vice Plesident
	(Title)
	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surely)
# · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	000
9	$()///\sim 00$
	Kelfy la sig
	Attomay-IT-Fact
	seals and the seals are the seals

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/09/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

POWER NO. 4752402 00

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to Individually as a "Company" and co lectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS. GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and contirming all that the sale Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Sald appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY; WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIC FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-In-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereuncer, and any such instruments so executed by any such attorney-In-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the Presicent and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be It Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any "Be It Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th day of

MAY Corporate 13URAH Seals Affixed State of Ohlo County of Medina SS.

The the state of t

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Ву: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 09th day of MAY

A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohic Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 20th day of ther A.D., 2011.

October





ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP15547

DEP15547

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ונוני	Charl	leston, WV 25305-0130	
	*322161804 COWGIRL UP PO BOX 243	304-739-4397 INC	
	CIMPGON MU		

				(F,O,B)	FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRIN	TER TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	(A)	
09/30/	2011		770	PENING TIME 01	30PM
BID OPENING DATE		A A T	cosc. 12:20-11:0149:0000 900000 H 51 H 7500000	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	NO NO	ITEM:NUMBER	UNITERICE	
	ADDENDUM ISSUPROJECT TO DITHE Q/A RESULT ON 09/15/2013 BID OPENING NAT 1:30 PM.	/**** ADDEN JED FOR THI ISTRIBUTE ' LTING FROM DATE & TIM	IDUM NO.01 ***** COALDALE MOUNTATHE PRE-BID SIGNTHE MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGNTH SIGNTH SIGNTH SIGNTH SIGNTH SIGNTH SIG	************ AIN REFUSE PILE IN SHEETS AND RE-BID MEETING ED AS 10/20/11	
001	1		962-73 ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
CONTURE		SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS DATE	10/13/11
SIGNATURE	mak Mu	Jalle	100H	1377371	10 10 11
TITLE P	esi lei L	FEIN STO	0101563	100000 100000 100000 100000 100000 100000 100000 100000 1000000	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	HEN RESPONDING	TO RFQ, INSE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	S IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



NENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

Ö

REQ NUMBER DEP15547

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

26435 SIMPSON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

					_			8	FREIGHT TERMS	·
DATE PRINT	ED	TEP	MS OF SAL	E:	SHIP VIA		F O.B.		PREIGHT LEAWS	
08/25/					Pi	n n	PENING TIM	1E 01:	30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:	Date Children Street	10/20/	100000	CAT	135,000,000 received and 60,000,000,000 (1941)		UNIT PRIC		TAUOMA	
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	NO)TEM NUMBER					<u>,∳; 11</u>
0001	RECLAM	1 IATION:	JB REST	ORATI	962-73 ON OF LAND & (отне	R PROPERT	IES		
	THE WEWEST VIS SOLUTION THE WEAR (MAN) O 9 / 15, REQUINATHE BUDDETRAVEWEATH	EST VIRGINITION COALDAL COALDA CO	GINIA GA DEF G BIL PROVI DF 4- E MOL E, WE ON SI 10:00 ATTEI RE-BII O ONE SO, P DIFF	PURCE	CHASING DIVISION OF ENVIROND M QUALIFIED COLL LABOR AND MAN REFUSE PILE" IRGINIA, (MCDOUREBLE IS MEETING. FLL RESULT IN DON MAY REPRESES WILL INVOLVE TERRAIN AND/O	ON, MENT ONTR ATER PRO WELL CE S AILU ISQUENT OR D	FOR THE AL PROTEC ACTORS FO IALS FOR OJECT KNO JECT LOCA CO.). HALL BE H RTIES ARE IRE TO ATT IALIFICATI IORE THAN TENSIVE FO	TION, R A THE WN AS TED ELD ON END TH ON OF ONE OOT		
	POTEN OFFIC PRE-B REPRE IN DI ACCEP THE B COMPL SHEET	TIAL BIAL DO ID. F SENTAT SQUALI T ANY IDDER ETED T	IDDER CUMEN AILUR IVE N FICAT OTHER IS RE	S TO T VER E TO AME OF TON OF DOCUMENTS FORMA CHASIN ANY FOR	COMPLETE. THIS COMPLETE. THIS RIFYING ATTENDA PROVIDE YOUR (ON THE ATTENDAN DE THE BID. THE JIMENTATION TO Y SIBLE FOR ENSUINATION REQUIRED NG DIVISION AND RESPONSIBILITY THE PRE-BID ATTENDED REVERSESIDE FOR TERMS	ANCE COMP NCE HE S VERI RING ON TH FOR TEND	AT THE MANY AND SHEET WILL TATE WILL FY ATTENDA THEY HAVI THE ATTEN E STATE A A BIDDER ANCE SHEE	RESULT NOT ANCE. E DANCE GENCY 'S T. IN		
SIGNATURE	mà	W. W	wood	lle	1.50	D. H	73943		TO TO TO	WE.
TITLE	111111		FEIN	57,0	00101563	3			TO BE NOTED ABO	VE.
[free	HEN RE	SPONDIN	G TO R	Q, INS	ERT NAME AND ADD	RESS	IN SPACE ABO	OVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'	5

DOG

Cowgirl Up Inc

Request for AFONUMBER

DEP15547

PAGE

p.6

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-626-1051

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B 08/25/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2011 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE NO. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. MORE THAN 15 MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PREBID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: BETWEEN THE TRAVEL NORTH ON RT. 52 TOWARDS WELCH. SMALL COMMUNITIES OF COALDALE AND MAYBEURY, TAKE SIMMONS MOUNTAIN ROAD 52/40 TO THE RIGHT. THIS ROAD FOR APPROXIMATELY 1/4 MILE, TAKE THE NEXT FOLLOW THIS ROAD FOR APPROXIMATELY 1/2 MILE THE STRUCTURES ARE ON THE LEFT AND RIGHT TO THE SITE. SIDES OF THE ROAD. THE REFUSE PILE AND COLLAPSED DRAINING PORTAL ARE ON THE LEFT. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$20.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 9439

304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

VENDOR

Request for AFONUMBER

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

DEP15547

304-626-1051

p.7

PAGE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 08/25/2011 01:30PM OPENING TIME BID BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2011 AMOUNT: UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER LINE UOP QUANTITY FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-VIRGINIA CODE. FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MCDOWELL COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE

304-626-1051

p.8



NUNCON

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFOINUMBER Quotation

DEP15547

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

304-739-4397 *322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO-BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE	SH	P VIA		F.O.B		FHEIGH TERMS
08/25/	2011					ODENT	NG TIME 0	1:3	0 P M
BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	I. 	Mark 2000 (190) (1900 (190) (1900 (190) (1900)(1900 (1900)(1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (190)(1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (1900 (19	OPENI	UNIT PRICE	Î	AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM	NOMBER		UNIT PAICE		
	ISSUAN THE BI COVERA	NCE DF ID DOCU AGE REQ	MENTS, TH UIRED IS	E MINIMU \$250,000	W WOONL	OF IN	SURANCE		
	MILEDALY	0000	C DE BIITI	DERS RIS	K - ALL K	III 2K I	ENDOR SHALI NSURANCE II E CONTRACT	4	
	THE B SUBMI BIDDE MATER BONDS IRREV SOLVE STATE IN LI UNDER	ID PAYA TTED WI R SHALL IAL BON MAY BE OCABLE NT SURE OF WES EU OF A	BLE TO THE THE EACH IN ALSO FUNDED TO BE THE ROLL OF T	HE STATE BID AS A RNISH A P D' OF THE D IN THE F CREDIT, NY AUTHOR IA. A LE LL ONLY I SONAL OR F THE 5%	BID BOND. ERFORMANCE AMOUNT OF A FORM OF A OR BOND RIZED TO D ETTER OF OB BUSINESS BID BOND	THE THE CE BON CERT THE CERT THE CERT THE CERT THE CHECK	AMOUNT OF IIA, SHALL BIS SUCCESSFUND AND LABOR CONTRACT. TIFIED CHECKSHED BY A SINESS IN TOTAL SUBMITTED PROJECTS KS ARE NOTFORMANCE	R/ K,	
	BOND	COVERI	NANCE BON NG THE RO ESSFUL VE	OF ING SY	O (2) YEA STEM WILL	R MAI BE A	NTENANCE REQUIREMEN	IT	
	****		1 1			- {	*********	€ * *	
	COMP EVAL	IRATION LETE TH UATION	IS DRIGIN TO DETERM THIS IS INAL OMB	/31/2013 AL FORM INE YOUR A REQUI #1029-01	TO OBTAIN ELIGIBIL REMENT UN 19 IS NOT	I AN A ITY A IDER 3	VS DATA S AN AML O CFR 874. CHED TO TH	16. E	
			SE	E REVERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND	CONDITION	S Ir	ATE	10/10/11
SIGNATURE .	Ima	K, N	Odly FEIN	9.0	JELEPHONE 304	73	94397		O BE NOTED ABOVE

ENDOR

Cowgirl Up Inc

Department of Administration Quotation

304-739-4397

Request for REGNUMBER

304-626-1051

p.9

PAGE

*322161804

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

State of West Virginia Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

DEP15547

*ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED 08/25/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2011 BID DPENING TIME AMOUNT. UNIT PRICE. UOP. ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ************************************ CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE



NUDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Bronumber

DEP15547

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV 26435

F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP V.A 08/25/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 10/20/2011 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER YTITMAUD YOU LINE * ... ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PROCEED SHALL BE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED IN THE ABSENCE OF BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE

VENDOR

Cowgirl Up Inc

Quotation

304-626-1051

p.11

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PAGE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

DEP15547

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Request for AFO NUMBER

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.9 FREIGHT TERMS 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 10/20/2011 ÇAT. QUANTITY UOP: ITEM NUMBER :: UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (3)(1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "COALDALE MOUNTAIN REFUSE PILE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 23 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY TRIAD ENGINEERING, INC. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS JELEPHONE 304 DATE SIGNATURE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



く世に口の兄

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP15547

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE ť CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ÉD.	TER	MS OF SAL	E		HIP. VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/									
BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/	2011			BIC	0 0	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEN	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				<u> </u>					
	APPL TO	ΑΤΙΩΝ	FOR P	AYMEN	T WITH	AN ITEMI	IZE	D SCHEDULE OF	
	VALUES	AS HE	REIN	BEFOR	E REQUE	STED. T	THE	FORM INCLUDED	
	TN THE	SPECI	FICAT	IDNS	SHALL E	E USED F	OR	APPLICATIONS	
	OF PAY	MENT.	IT I	S THE	DEP'S	INTENT T	THA	T THE PAYMENT TO	
						1 60 DAYS	s A	AFTER RECEIPT OF	
	APPLIC	MOITA	FOR P	AYMEN	Т.		1		
	(7) A	DDI TCA	TION	EUB B	ΛΡΤΙΔΙ	PAYMENT			
	(7) A	THE	CONTR	ACTOR	MAY, C	N A PER	IOD	OIC BASIS, SUBMIT	
0	FOR PA	RTIAL	PAYME	NT BA	SED ON	THE AMOL	UNT	r of work	
	COMPLE	TED AT	THE	TIME	OF THE	SUBMITTA	AL.	THE AMOUNT OF	
	PAYMEN	IT WILL	BE D	ETERM	INED F	ROM THE	ACT	TUAL QUANTITY OF	
	WORK C	COMPLET	ED IF	BASE	אספט ס	UNIT ME	ASU	JRES OR THE	
	PERCEN	IT COMP	LETED	IF B	ASED DI	PON A LUI	MP	SUM.	
	DANKDI	IDTCV.	TNT	HE EV	ENT THE	F VENDOR.	/ C C	ONTRACTOR FILES	
	EUB BY	NKRUPT	CY PR	OTECT	ION, T	HE STATE	MA	AY DEEM THIS	
	CONTRA	ACT NUL	L AND	VOII	, AND	TERMINAT	ES	SUCH CONTRACT	
1		JT FURT							
	REV.	1/2005							
	PREFE	RENCE F	or us	E OF	DOMEST	IC STEEL	P	RODUCTS	
	1. EX	XCEPT V	HEN A	UTHOR	IZED B	Y THE DI	RE	CTOR OF THE	
	PI	IRCHAS	ING DI	VISIO	N PURS	UANT TO	SU	BSECTION 2 BELOW,	
	N	O CONTE	RACTOR	MAY	USE OR	SUPPLY	ST	EEL PRODUCTS FOR	
	Α	STATE	CONTR	RACT	ROJECT	OTHER T	HAI	N THOSE STEEL	ľ
					HE ONI	TED STAT	ES	. AS USED IN	
	T	HIS CO	TRAC	1,					
	A	. "ST	ATE CO	NTRA	T PROJ	ECT" MEA	INS	ANY ERECTION OR	
		CONS	STRUC'	TION I	DF, OR	ANY ADDI	TI	ON TO, ALTERATION	1
	*	OF (OR OT	HER I	1PROVEM	ENT TO A	MY	BUILDING OR	
*		STR	UCTURI	E, IN	CLUDING	, BUT NO	T	LIMITED TO, ROADS	
	ita	OR I					- 1	ON OF ANY HEATIN	380
		. / ·	<u> </u>	SEER	EVERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND		NDITIONS DATE	-Intration

26435

Request for BEGINDMBER Quotation

DEP15547

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-626-1051

p.13

PAGE



NODDOR

*322161804

PD BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

CDWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

P Ō

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TEAMS: DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 08/25/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2011 THUOMA ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE UOP. LINE QUANTITY. OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF C. AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2. WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT DR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. AVAILABLE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

10156

304-626-1051

p.14

PAGE 10



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

DEP15547

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

304-739-4397

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

304-926-0499

[100.04]				
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SAME AL CASSASSING	TED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FAEIGHT TERMS
08/25/		BID 0	DENTILO TIME 01	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	Programme To the Control of the Cont	28 Sept. 18 (18 Care 19	CAT A POSSONIA CON CATALONIA C	
LINE	QUANTITY UOP	NO ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	3. A CONTRACTOR N	VHO USES STEEL PRODUCT	S IN VIOLATION	
	OF THIS SECTION	ON MAY BE SUBJECT TO C	IVIL PENALTIES	
	PURSUANT TO W	V CODE SECTION 5A-3-56	*	
	DEV 30401401			
	REV. 10/01/01			
	EXHIBIT 7	*		
	DOMESTIC ALUMINUM	, GLASS & STEEL IN PUB	LIC WORKS	
	PROJECTS			
			10 1 57 650	
		H WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5 R CONSTRUCTION, RECONS		
	ALTERATION DEPAT	R, IMPROVEMENT OR MAIN	TENANCE OF	
		RE THE COST IS MORE TH		
		EEL ONLY, WHERE THE CO		
		OR WHERE MORE THAN 10		
20	STEEL ARE REQUIRE	D, THE STATE WILL ACCE	PT ONLY ALUMINUM	1
	GLASS, OR STEEL P	RODUCTS PRODUCED IN T	IE UNITED STATES.	
	IN ADDITION, ITEM	S OF MACHINERY DR EQU	PMENT PURCHASED	
	FOR USE AT THE SI	TE OF PUBLIC WORKS SH	ALL BE MADE OF	
,,,	DOMESTIC ALUMINUM	, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLE SS THAN \$50,000 OR LES	SS THE COST OF	
8		RE USED IN PUBLIC WORK		
	POUNDS OF STEEL A	KE USED IN TUBETO NOW	to Theorem.	2
	FOREIGN MADE ALUM	INUM, GLASS OR STEEL F	PRODUCTS MAY BE	
	ACCEPTED ONLY IF	THE COST OF DOMESTIC	PRODUCTS IS FOUND	
	TO BE UNREASONABL	E. SUCH COST IS UNRE	ASONABLE IF IT IS	5
		R THAN THE BID PRICE		
	PRODUCTS. IF THE	DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, G	ASS OR STEEL	
*		PPLIED OR PRODUCED IN		
		A", AS DEFINED BY THE OR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS		
	DEPARTMENT OF LAD	PRODUCTS ARE 30% DR M	ORF HIGHER IN	
V		REIGN MADE PRODUCTS.		
	THE THE PERSON OF THE PERSON O			
CICNATURE		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS DATE	12/12/1/
SIGNATURE	Ima K NICO ac	del 304	7394397	10/15/11
TITLEPLOS	dent FEIN S	00101563	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W	HEN RESPONDING TO REQ	, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'

NOOK

*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

Cowgirl Up Inc

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for REONUMBER Quotation

DEP15547

304-626-1051

p.15 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

						2	5304		304-	926-0499
11							Territoria.		800 EN 8	ehelola tennio
DATE PRINTE	.D	TER	MS OF SAU	E	SHIP	/IA		O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/2							l			7.001
BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/	2011	Marga Artonagona	5000 100 100 000 000 00 00 10 10 00 00 00	BID	DPENING	TIME	0.1	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VIIIV	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER::::	UI	NT:PRICE		AMOUNT
	* F D D	700 TO	THE	ALIADD	OF A CON	TDACT U	NDED TH	E ARDV	=	
	LF, PR	TOK IO	THE	DENDI	NG OFFICE	INCHE TO	E SPENE	THE HM	TT	
	SKUNT2	IUNS,	HE S	LENDI	EXISTS A	RID EOR	I TKE E	ORETGN	1	
					EL THAT					
					R DOMESTI					
	IMAN I	MAY D	EUNES	T TN	WRITING	A REEV	ALHATTO	IN AND		
	DEDITOR	TON IN	THE	IOWES	T BID FOR	SUCH I	DMESTIC	PRODU	ICTS.	
	ALL VE	NDORS	MUST	INDIC	ATE IN TH	EIR BII	IF THE	Y ARE		
	CHEDI V	TNG FO	RETGN	ALUM	INUM, GLA	ASS OR S	STEEL.			Ì
	3011 L1	1,10 10	12.01	71201	2,1011,					
1	REV. 3	/88								
1.00	KEV. O	7 00	1							
-	EXHIBI	то					1			
	CVUIDI]							
	NOTICE	: EUB 1	SSHAN	CF &	ACKNOWLE	OGEMENT	OF CONS	STRUCT	NO	
		T ADDE		0		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
	1 KOOLL	, ADDL								1
	THE AR	CHITEC	TZENG	TNEER	AND/OR	AGENCY S	SHALL BI	REQUI	IRED	1
	TO ARI	TOF BY	THE E	OLLOW	ING SCHE	DULE IN	ISSUIN	3		1
					DDENDA F					l
	CONSTR	(00120)	1	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
	(1) 7	THE ARC	HITEC	TIENO	INEER SH	ALL PRE	PARE THE	E ADDE	MUDN	1
	AND A	TOT (OF ALL	PART	IES THAT	HAVE PI	ROCURED	DRAWI	VGS	
	AND SE	PECTETO	ATTO	S FOR	THE PRO	JECT.	THE ADD	ENDUM A	AND	
	TCT C	CHALL F	SE EDE	RWARDE	D TO THE	BUYER	IN THE	STATE		
	BIIBCH	SING I	TVIS	IDN.	THE ARCH	ITECT/E	NGINEER	SHALL	ALSO	
	SEND A	COPY	OF TH	HE ADI	ENDUM TO	THE ST	ATE AGE	NCY FOI	R	
	WHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	T IS	ISSUED.					
	MILLOII	1112 3								
	(2)	THE BUY	YER SI	HALL S	END THE	ADDENDU	M TO AL	L		
					, IF NEC				ID	
	OPENI	NG DATE	E. A!	IDA YN	ENDUM SH	OULD BE	RECEIV	ED BY	THE	
	BUYER	WITHIN	FOU	RTEEN	(14) DAY	S PRIOR	TO THE	BID		1
1	The second of the second of	NG DATI				9.				*
		sacres seculation d		*	1					
			<u>d</u>	<u> </u>		WERT WARE	OVOTENCE	7500.00 s - 000.00	320 ga 1.409	
		ρH	· j	SEER	VERSE SIDE FOR				DATE	18/10/17
SIGNATURE	mal	CINI	Ma	lle		TELEPHONE.	1739	439	7	10/10/11
TITLE DOON	1	Y	FEIN	スム	0111	0.000			HANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	ider	1.7	TO 55	S INICE	O 1015	ADDDECC	1			ED 'VENDOR'
· WH	IEN RES	PONDING	IUKF	J, INSE	TINAME AND	Y MUDHERS	O IN OPACE	HOUVE	LADEL	LU VLNDON



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for REONUMBER Quotation

Ť

DEP15547

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP. VIA F.O.B, 08/25/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2011 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE UOP TEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: . DEP15547... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. ADDENDUM(S) VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 30H DATE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 00101563 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

State of West Virginia Department of Administration

Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for REONUMBER Quotation

Р

304-626-1051

p.17 PAGE

DEP15547 ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NENDOR

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

26435 SIMPSON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA DATE:PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 08/25/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2011 TRUOMA TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP LINE REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SPECIFICATIONS BY SIGNATURE COMPANY REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID CB-23 BUYER: DEP15547 RFQ. NO .: 10/20/2011 DATE: BID OPENING SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE 0 1563 10

304-626-1051

p.18



Request for

DEP15547

.: PAGE

14 ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

304-739-4397

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R Ļ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SACE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 10/20/2011 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY 1:30 PM TIME: BID OPENING PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: WV 24435 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: 343,931 THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15547 ***** TOTAL: ***** SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 50101563 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Coaldale Mountain Refuse Pile DEP15547

Contractor's Bid Sheet

"COWGIRL WP ING"

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to unreasonable.

NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1_0	1	Mobilization & Traffic Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% of total bid amount	\$ 30,000	\$ 30,000
⁻ 2.0	1	Construction Survey Control, per lump sum-Not to exceed 5% of total bid amoun	\$ 16,000	\$ 16,00000
3.0	1	Quality Control-per lump sum-Not to exceed 3% of total bid amount	\$ 8,000	2 2000-
4.0	1	Site Preparation-per lump sum-Not to exceed 10% of total bid amount	\$ 30,000	\$ 30,000
5.1	858	Silt Fence-per linear foot	\$ 200	\$ 171600
5.2	17	Rock Check Dam-per each	\$ 600 00	\$ 10,20000
5.3	2	Gravel and Wire Mesh Temporary Drop Inlet Protection-per each	5 600-	1 2000
5.4	100	Diversion Dike, per linear foot	S	\$ 800=
5,5	38	9 inch Straw Waltle - per 25 ft length	\$ 10000	5 3800 0
6.0	4	Revegetation-per acre	\$ 32000	\$ 12,800
7.1	523		\$ 2000	\$- 10,460=
7.2	229	Rip Rap "Vee" Channel, D50 = 18", per linear foot	\$ 4500	\$ 10,30500
7.3	60	Rip Rap "Trap" Channel, D50 = 18", per linear foot	\$ 6000	\$ 3,6000
7.4	2014	Vegetated "Vee" Channel, per linear foot	15 150	\$ 302105
7.5	3	Low Water Crossing-per each	\$ 28000	\$ 8,40000
7.6	10	Splash Pad, per each	\$ 4000	\$ 4.000
7.7	30	12 inch HDPE Pipe, per linear foot	\$ 75 20	S 2250 -
7.8	80	30 inch HDPE Pipe, per linear foot	\$ 11000	\$ 8,80000
7.9	2	WVDOH Type "G" Inlet, per each	\$ 30000	\$ 6,0000
9.0			S 320	S 19840=
10.0	2900	Soil Cover, per cubic yard (approx. = 1 ft cover over 1.8 acres)	\$ 1600	\$ 46,4000
11.1	.9	Wet/Modified Mine Seal, per each	\$ 8,600	5 11.4000
11.2	50.	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb bag), per each	\$ 3500	\$ 1,25000
		TOTAL		\$ <i>343,931≌</i>
		TOTAL		V 12/19/

p.20

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: DNGIY Up Two Tax Payer ID No.: 800101563 Address; Y.O. POXULY3 City: DIMDSON State: WY Zip Code 2(M45) Phone: 304-739-439 Fax No.: 304-739-448 E-mail address: 10W_(DWGIY LUPO COVERNING)
Part B: Legal Structure
(X Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. I,
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. 10 13 1

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

17

-	200	-
Pa	46	\mathbf{I}
Га	11	IJ.

Contractor's Business Name:

Congrillp, Inc.

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etg.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone #	9
Begin Date:	% of Ownership Ending Date:	
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:	 Ending Date:	
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Oct 20 11 08:16a



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WV
COUNTY OF TAYLOR, TO-WIT:
I, Ima R Woodell, after being first duly sworn, depose and
state as follows:
1. I am an employee of (Company Name); and,
2. I do hereby attest that (DWGIY) (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(May lo Inc.
(Company Name)
By: Imar Wooddell
Title: President
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 13TH day of CCTOBER.
FEBRUARY 28, 2014
MOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC DARBARA SPENCER Route1 Box 874 Florington, WV 26347 Florington, WV 26347 My commission poxylias February 28, 2018 My commission poxylias February 28, 2018
My commission explicits Politically and any and any public (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

Oct 20 11 08:16a

RFO No. DEP 155 47

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: ONGITT UP INC. Date: 10/13/11
Authorized Signature: MCC VICCICLU Date
State of
County of TAYLDR, to-wit:
Taken subscribed, and sworn to before me this 15 day of
My Commission expires FEBRUHTEF CD
STATE OF VIET VIRGINIA STATE VIRGINIA STATE VIRGINIA STATE VIRGINIA STATE VIRGINIA STATE VI
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ATATE OF WEST VIRGINIA HER CHANGE OF WEST VIRGINIA HER CHANGE OF WEST VIRGINIA HER CHANGE OF WEST VIRGINIA AND GARARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 07A Route 1 Box 07A My control of the Robert of West VIRGINIA My control of the Robert of West VIRG

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

			Tot	al Number:	7	
Entity ID	Name	Desc Code		End Date		Hold Code
155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 145987 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL,	TINA R TINA R TINA R SPENCER C TINA R	SH SEC SEC	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004	23-Nov-2004 23-Nov-2004	100%	

TmaR Wooddelle Prosident 10/13/11